

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(CC 3677)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2004 in LPA 307/96
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BALO RAI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to file SLP and substitution
and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 28/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Prabhash Kr. Yadav,Adv.
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.
Let a limited notice be issued to the respondents as to why the petitioners may not be made ad
missible the lowest of the pay-scale of the unskilled category of workmen.
Issue notice on the application for substitution also.

(A.S. BISHT) (OM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER