

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9613 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2004 in LPA No. 307/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BALO RAI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. And intervention and with

prayer for interim relief))

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 1249 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 28/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Prabhash Kr.Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Chandradeo Yadav, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

Miss Nandini Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mihir Jha, Sr. Adv.

for B.S.E.B.

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

Mr.Rituraj B.Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated on behalf of counsel appearing for Bihar State Electricity Board that

respondent 5 being an officer of the Board, he will be represent him as well.

As prayed for in the letter circulated by advocate for the petitioners, we granted three

weeks time to the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.

The Board may file counter in the connected matter i.e. SLP(C) No. 1249 of 2005 if so

advised, within three weeks.

(Vijay Dhawan) (Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

Court Master